Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia

Recipient ID
RCP-036074
RCP-036510
RCP-037496
RCP-037503
RCP-037812
RCP-036232
RCP-036428
RCP-039507
RCP-036114
RCP-036061
RCP-036010
RCP-035865
RCP-035970
RCP-035994
RCP-036489
RCP-040522
RCP-036162
RCP-036151
RCP-036106
RCP-036858
RCP-039624
RCP-036189
RCP-036091
RCP-037115
RCP-036032
RCP-036451
RCP-038709
RCP-036509
RCP-036029
RCP-035915
RCP-036087
RCP-035860
RCP-035942
RCP-035857
RCP-036965
RCP-035859
RCP-036750
RCP-040453
RCP-036355
RCP-036336
RCP-053209
RCP-053282
RCP-036174
RCP-037242
RCP-037092
RCP-035913
RCP-037100

Recipient Name

State Of Alabama

State Of Alaska

State Of Arizona

State of Arkansas

State of California
State Of Colorado
State of Connecticut
State Of Delaware
District Of Columbia
State Of Florida

State Of Georgia

State of Hawaii

State Of Idaho

State of lllinois

State Of Indiana

State of lowa

State Of Kansas
Commonwealth Of Kentucky
State Of Louisiana
State of Maine

State Of Maryland
Commonwealth Of Massachusetts
State Of Michigan
State Of Minnesota
State Of Mississippi
State Of Missouri

State Of Montana
State Of Nebraska
State Of Nevada

State Of New Hampshire
State Of New Jersey
State Of New Mexico
State of New York
State Of North Carolina
State Of North Dakota
State Of Ohio

State Of Oklahoma
State of Oregon
Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania
State Of Rhode Island
State Of South Carolina
State Of South Dakota
State Of Tennessee
State of Texas

State Of Utah

State Of Vermont
State of Virginia

Total Funding
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2,120,363,595.44
1,011,788,220.00
4,182,827,491.60
1,573,402,990.83
27,017,016,860.10
3,828,761,789.90
2,812,288,081.60
924,597,608.00
1,802,441,116.20
8,816,700,411.70
4,853,535,459.70
1,641,602,609.60
1,094,018,353.40
8,127,679,948.70
3,071,830,673.20
1,481,368,055.30
1,583,680,553.30
2,184,055,242.86
3,011,136,886.60
997,495,130.10
3,717,389,155.14
5,286,067,526.40
6,540,417,626.70
2,833,294,345.30
1,806,400,453.20
2,685,296,130.80
906,423,394.94
1,040,171,687.91
2,738,837,228.70
994,707,991.64
6,244,539,630.20
1,751,555,444.00
12,744,981,589.00
5,439,309,692.20
1,007,544,730.04
5,368,641,726.09
1,870,417,575.70
2,648,024,988.20
7,291,328,098.40
1,131,061,056.70
2,499,067,328.50
974,478,793.00
3,725,929,134.18
15,820,208,371.86
1,378,292,713.10
1,049,287,303.00
4,293,727,162.20

CRF Top Up

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$754,861,936.40
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



Washington RCP-036508 State of Washington S 4,429,655,016.90 $0.00
West Virginia RCP-036081 State Of West Virginia S 1,355,491,756.15 $0.00
Wisconsin RCP-035828 State of Wisconsin S 2,533,276,599.24 $0.00
Wyoming RCP-036519 State Of Wyoming S 1,068,543,390.08 $0.00
TOTAL S 195,310,958,717.60 $754,861,936.40

*Some recipients were eligible to receive funding under multiple recipient types (e.g. metro city and county), and thus, may appear
multiple times across tables.

**The $10,958,717.60 increase between the state allocation listing and the disbursement listing is attributed to NEUs in 21 states that
declined their SLFRF allocations and, as permitted under section 603(c)(4) of the Social Security Act, transferred those funds to their
respective states.

***This disbursement data is as of 3/1/25. These amounts are subject to change as some recipients may elect to withdraw from the
program and return funds voluntarily.



